MARGATE WATER AND SEWER UTILITIES

9001 Winchester Avenue Margate City, N.J. 08402 Telephone: (609) 822-2921

Office Hours: 9:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. - Monday through Friday, except holidays After hours emergency call (609) 822-1151

SEWER SCHEDULE OF CHARGES - ORDINANCE NO. 10-2019

Sewer charges shall be made by the City and billed to the owners of real property serviced by the sanitary sewer system at a sanitary sewerage rental or charge of four hundred and fifty (\$450) dollars per year for each Equivalent Dwelling Unit (EDU). The number of EDU's in residential properties shall be determined in different instances as follows:

TYPE OF STRUCTURE		EDU
a.	Residential:	
	Single Family Dwelling	1
	Apartment, each living unit	1
	Condominium, each living unit	1

b. Non-residential:

Non-residential users shall be charged at a minimum annual rate of one (1) EDU, plus additional gallonage above the minimum allowance of 120,000 gallons. The rate at which sewerage service for non-residential users will be furnished for usage in excess of the above gallon allowance is \$2.50 per 1,000 gallons.

Approximately 48% or \$216.00 of your current charges is the Atlantic County Utilities Authority Treatment charge.

WATER SCHEDULE OF CHARGES - ORDINANCE NO. 10-2019 SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM CHARGES

SIZE OF METER	MINIMUM CHARGE	GALLON ALLOWANCE
3/4" to 1"	\$230.00	120,000
1 1/2"	\$345.00	180,000
2"	\$460.00	240,000
3" to 4"	\$690.00	360,000
6"	\$1,380.00	720,000

Residential single-family dwellings, apartment living units and condominium living units shall be charged at the rate of individual one-inch (1") meters where water service is supplied through a common main and common internal water system.

RATES FOR WATER CONSUMED

The following shall be the rate at which water will be furnished for usage in excess of the above gallon allowances: \$2.50 per 1,000 gallons

Payments:

Make checks payable to: Margate Water and Sewer Utilities Mail to: 9001 Winchester Avenue, Margate City, N.J. 08402

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES (Ordinance No. 04-2016): If a bill remains unpaid after nine (9) calendar days following the due date, notice will be served on the customer that the amount due us is subject to interest at the rate of 8% per annum on the first \$1,500.00 and 18% per annum for any amount over \$1,500.00 retroactive to the first of the month.